
Download Our App for the Latest 
Schedules at 

www.krapfbus.com/transit
Office Hours Monday - Friday

5:30 AM to 7:00 PM
610-431-6015

The Bus“A”
Local Transportation 
Serving Coatesville, 

Thorndale, Downingtown, 
Exton Square Mall and 

West Chester

A Service Provided by

Effective January 7, 2019

“A” Coatesville

Cash Fare to Ride “A” Bus Is $2.75

READ DOWN AM AM AM AM AM AM AM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM

WALMART -- WEST 

SADSBURY COMMONS
----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 8:06 10:06

AIRPORT VILLAGE 

SHOPPING CENTER
----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 8:15 10:15

REGENCY PARK ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 8:22 10:20

STRODE AVE, COATESVILLE 5:50 6:55 8:00 9:15 10:45 11:50 12:55 2:00 3:05 4:10 5:45 6:40 8:27 10:25

LINCOLN HWY & CALN RD, 

CALN TWP
6:03 7:10 8:16 9:28 10:58 12:03 1:10 2:15 3:20 4:25 5:59 6:54 8:37 10:35

LINCOLN HWY & PA ROUTE 

340, THORNDALE
6:10 7:16 8:23 9:35 11:05 12:10 1:17 2:22 3:27 4:32 6:06 7:01 8:42 10:40

DOWNINGTOWN TRAIN 

STATION
6:14 7:20 8:27 9:39 11:09 12:14 1:21 2:26 3:31 4:36 6:10 7:05 8:47 10:45

LINCOLN HWY & BELL 

TAVERN RD
6:20 7:27 8:36 9:46 11:17 12:22 1:30 2:35 3:40 4:45 6:18 7:13 8:52 10:50

OAKLANDS BLVD & 

CREAMERY WAY
6:24 7:32 8:41 9:51 11:22 12:27 1:35 2:41 3:46 4:51 6:23 7:18 8:52 10:50

MAIN STREET AT EXTON 

SHOPPING CENTER
8:59 10:57

EXTON SQUARE MALL 6:33 7:43 8:51 9:59 11:30 12:35 1:44 2:51 3:56 5:01 6:31 7:26 9:04 11:02

POTTSTOWN PK & BOOT RD 6:39 7:51 8:59 10:05 11:36 12:41 1:51 2:58 4:03 5:08 ----- 7:33 ----- -----

WEST CHESTER 

TRANSPORTATION CENTER
6:50 8:03 9:10 10:15 11:46 12:51 2:02 3:09 4:14 5:19 ----- 7:44 ----- -----

AM AM AM AM AM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM

READ DOWN AM AM AM AM AM AM AM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM

WEST CHESTER 

TRANSPORTATION CENTER
5:05 5:55 6:55 8:10 9:15 10:20 11:50 12:55 1:55 3:00 4:20 5:25 ----- ----- -----

POTTSTOWN PK & BOOT RD 5:13 6:03 7:05 8:21 9:25 10:30 12:00 1:05 2:05 3:10 4:32 5:36 ----- ----- -----

EXTON SQUARE MALL ----- 6:08 7:10 8:27 9:31 10:36 12:07 1:12 2:12 3:17 4:42 5:46 7:15 9:15 10:00

OAKLANDS BLVD & 

CREAMERY WAY
----- 6:16 7:19 8:36 9:38 10:43 12:14 1:19 2:20 3:25 4:53 5:55 7:25 9:25 10:10

LINCOLN HWY & BELL 

TAVERN RD
5:21 6:20 7:24 8:41 9:43 10:48 12:19 1:24 2:26 3:31 5:00 6:02 7:25 9:25 10:10

DOWNINGTOWN TRAIN 

STATION
5:27 6:27 7:31 8:50 9:51 10:56 12:27 1:32 2:35 3:40 5:11 6:10 7:30 9:30 10:15

LINCOLN HWY & PA ROUTE 

340, THORNDALE
5:31 6:32 7:36 8:55 9:56 11:01 12:32 1:37 2:40 3:45 5:19 6:15 7:35 9:35 10:20

LINCOLN HWY & CALN RD, 

CALN TWP
5:36 6:37 7:41 9:00 10:01 11:06 12:37 1:42 2:46 3:51 5:27 6:21 7:40 9:40 10:25

STRODE AVE, COATESVILLE 5:45 6:48 7:52 9:11 10:12 11:17 12:48 1:53 2:59 4:04 5:41 6:35 7:45 9:45 10:30

REGENCY PARK ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 7:50 9:50 10:35

AIRPORT VILLAGE 

SHOPPING CENTER
----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 7:57 9:57 -----

WALMART -- WEST 

SADSBURY COMMONS
----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 8:03 10:03 -----

AM AM AM AM AM AM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM

WEEKDAY SERVICE

EASTBOUND TO EXTON SQUARE MALL AND WEST CHESTER
EVENING 

LINK

EVENING LINKWESTBOUND TO EXTON SQUARE MALL AND COATESVILLE

READ DOWN AM AM AM AM AM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM

WALMART -- WEST 

SADSBURY COMMONS
----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 6:40 8:40

AIRPORT VILLAGE 

SHOPPING CENTER
----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 6:49 8:49

REGENCY PARK ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 6:56 8:54

STRODE AVE, COATESVILLE 6:00 7:55 8:55 10:30 11:05 12:45 1:40 2:45 3:50 4:55 7:01 8:59

LINCOLN HWY & CALN RD, 

CALN TWP
6:10 8:07 9:07 10:42 11:17 12:57 1:52 2:57 4:02 5:07 7:11 9:09

LINCOLN HWY & PA ROUTE 

340, THORNDALE
6:16 8:14 9:14 10:49 11:24 1:04 1:59 3:03 4:08 5:13 7:16 9:14

DOWNINGTOWN TRAIN 

STATION
6:20 8:18 9:18 10:53 11:28 1:08 2:03 3:07 4:12 5:17 7:21 9:19

LINCOLN HWY & BELL 

TAVERN RD
6:26 8:25 9:25 11:01 11:36 1:16 2:10 3:14 4:19 5:24 7:26 9:24

OAKLANDS BLVD & 

CREAMERY WAY
6:30 8:30 9:30 11:06 11:41 1:21 2:15 3:19 4:24 5:29 7:29 9:27

MAIN STREET AT EXTON 

SHOPPING CENTER
7:33 9:31

EXTON SQUARE MALL 6:38 8:38 9:38 11:17 11:52 1:32 2:23 3:27 4:32 5:37 7:38 9:36

POTTSTOWN PK & BOOT RD 6:44 8:44 9:44 11:23 11:58 1:38 2:30 3:34 4:39 5:44

WEST CHESTER 

TRANSPORTATION CENTER
6:52 8:54 9:54 11:33 12:08 1:48 2:41 3:45 4:50 5:55

AM AM AM AM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM

READ DOWN AM AM AM AM AM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM

WEST CHESTER 

TRANSPORTATION CENTER
7:00 8:00 9:00 10:00 11:40 12:30 1:35 2:45 3:50 4:55

POTTSTOWN PK & BOOT RD 7:08 8:09 9:10 10:10 11:50 12:40 1:45 2:55 4:00 5:05

EXTON SQUARE MALL 7:14 8:15 9:16 10:17 11:57 12:49 1:54 3:02 4:07 5:12 7:45 9:45

OAKLANDS BLVD & 

CREAMERY WAY
7:20 8:21 9:22 10:25 12:05 12:57 2:02 3:10 4:15 5:20 7:55 9:55

LINCOLN HWY & BELL 

TAVERN RD
7:25 8:26 9:27 10:30 12:10 1:02 2:07 3:15 4:20 5:25 7:55 9:55

DOWNINGTOWN TRAIN 

STATION
7:32 8:33 9:35 10:38 12:18 1:10 2:15 3:22 4:27 5:32 8:00 10:00

LINCOLN HWY & PA ROUTE 

340, THORNDALE
7:37 8:38 9:40 10:43 12:23 1:15 2:20 3:27 4:32 5:37 8:05 10:05

LINCOLN HWY & CALN RD, 

CALN TWP
7:41 8:42 9:46 10:48 12:28 1:20 2:25 3:32 4:37 5:42 8:10 10:10

STRODE AVE, COATESVILLE 7:49 8:50 9:56 10:59 12:39 1:31 2:36 3:43 4:48 ----- 8:15 10:15

REGENCY PARK 5:56 8:20 10:20

AIRPORT VILLAGE 

SHOPPING CENTER
----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 8:27 -----

WALMART -- WEST 

SADSBURY COMMONS
----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 8:33 -----

AM AM AM AM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM

----- -----

SATURDAY SERVICE

EASTBOUND TO EXTON SQUARE MALL AND WEST CHESTER
EVENING 

LINK

----- -----

WESTBOUND TO EXTON SQUARE MALL AND COATESVILLE
EVENING 

LINK



Coatesville

Thorndale

Downingtown

West 
Chester

Exton

Downingtown

Thorndale

West Chester
Transportation

Center

RegencyDr

M
a
d
iso

n

S
t

Market S
t

Lincoln Hwy

Lincoln Hwy

La
nc

as
te

r 

Av

C
am

pbell 

B
lvd

Bartlett Av

W
hitford 

R
dCreamery 

Way

P
ottstow

n P
k

C
om

m
er

ce
 

D
r

Indian 

R
unS

t

O
a
kla

n
d
s

B
lvd

Lincoln H
wy

Lincoln Hwy

Sunset Hollow

Rd Greenhill R
d

Boot Rd

P
o
ttsto

w
n
 P

k

Q
uarry R

d

B
ell Tavern

 R
d

Chestnut S
t

S
tro

d
e
 

A
v

H
ope 

A
v

C
a
ln

 R
d

N
ewS

t
H

igh S
t

Victoria

Dr

Sm
ith

br
id

ge
D
r

C
o
ro

n
e
t

D
r

G
le

n
cr

e
st

R
d

Amtrak-SEPTA
to Philadelphia

Coatesville LINK
to Brandywine Hospital

C
o

a
te

s
v
il
le

 L
IN

K
 t

o
 P

a
rk

e
s
b

u
rg

340

113

100

Oaklands
Corporate

Center

Festival at 
Exton 

Shopping 
Center

Whiteland
Towne
Center

Chester 
County
Court 
House

Thorndale
Shopping Center

Caln 
Village

Shopping 
Center

Wedgewood
Shopping 

Center

Exton Square Mall

Chester County Library

Amtrak
to 

Harrisburg

Connections with
SEPTA Trains

Connections with
SEPTA and

Amtrak Trains

Exton

Regency Park
[Served by Evening LINK]

Main 
Street

at Exton
Shopping

Center

Ashbridge Square

Shopping Center

Coatesville

N

BUS

30

Whitford

Brandywine 
Square 
Plaza

Shopping 
Center

riderover.com

For door-to-door service, consider using 
Krapf’s Chester County Paratransit System, 
also known as Rover Community 
Transportation.  For more information call 
484-696-3854 or visit our website at 
riderover.com

RIDE ROVER

Madison St. & Strode Av.
Strode Av. & Charles St.
Main & Church Sts.
2nd Av. [Gazebo]
3rd Av.
4th Av.
6th Av.
7th Av.
8th Av.
10th Av.
12th Av.
13th Av.
Veterans Dr.
Toth Av.
Caln Rd.
Seltzer Av.
Broad St.
Fulton St.
Loomis Av.
Barley Sheaf Rd.
North Bailey Rd.
K-Mart
Kohls/Giant
Municipal Dr.
PA Hwy. 340
Caln Village Shopping Center
Wedgewood Shopping Ctr.
Lloyd Av.
Gable Av. [WB Only]

Aston Av. [WB Only]
Hunt Av.  [WB Only]
Stuart Av.
Downing Av.
Manor Av.
Brandywine Av.
Green St.
Chestnut St.
Whiteland Av.
  [Eastbound Only]
Human Services
Black Hawk Cir.
Plaza Dr.
Woodbine Rd.
Ashbridge Square Shopping
  Center
Brandywine Square Plaza
Bell Tavern Rd.
Quarry Rd.
Cracker Barrel
Lowes
Oaklands Corporate Center
PA Career Link
Festival at Exton
  Shopping Center
Whitford Rd.
Lincoln Commons
PA Hwy. 100 & Whole Foods

ROUTE “A” BUS STOPS

Exton Square Mall Loop Rd &
   Exton Commons
Exton Square Mall 
  Transportation Center
Commerce Dr.
Exton Train Station
Gilbert’s Trailer Park
  [WB Only]
Exton Station [WB Only]
Boot Rd.
Hollow Run Apartments
Heritage
Kirkland Ave.
Burke Rd.
Manor Dr.
Sunset Hollow Rd. [EB Only]
Green Hill Rd. [WB Only]
Caswallen Dr.
High & Ashbridge Sts.
High & Marshall Sts.
High & Biddle Sts.
High & Chestnut Sts.
Chestnut & Church Sts.
Chestnut & Darlington Sts.
West Chester Trans. Ctr.
 

ADDITIONAL STOPS CAN
BE ADDED IF NECESSARY

· SEPTA Route 92 to King of Prussia 

· SEPTA Route 104 to 69th St Trans. Ctr.

· SEPTA Route 204 to Lionville and Paoli

· SCCOOT to Kennett Square and Oxford

· Amtrak to Harrisburg, Philadelphia,
   New York and Washington D.C.

· Coatesville LINK (To Parkesburg, 
   Veterans Medical Center and 
   Brandywine Hospital)
· SEPTA Paoli-Thorndale Train to 

   Philadelphia

ROUTE “A” MAP LEGEND

Local Service (Coatesville to West Chester)
Regency Park and Main Street at Exton
  Service (Evening LINK)

CITY OF
 COATESVILLE

EVENING LINK PARTNERS

Cash Fare to Ride “A” Bus Is $2.75

EVENING LINK SERVICE
Evening LINK service connects the Parkesburg Walmart (West 
Sadsbury Shopping Center) with Exton Sqaure Mall serving 
Sadsburyville, Regency Park, Coatesville, Thorndale, 
Downingtown, Oaklands Corporate Center and Main Street at 
Exton Shopping Center.  These trips are noted in the schedule 
marked EVENING LINK and with a gray background.  

1.  No pets allowed on buses except for service animals.

2.  Persons considered objectionable by the driver or other
     passengers will not be allowed to ride.

3.  No service will be provided on New Year’s Day, Easter
     Sunday, Memorial Day, Independence Day, Labor Day,
     Thanksgiving Day and Christmas Day.

4.  Schedules and/or fares are subject to change without
     notice.
 

5.  All schedules are available at krapfcoaches.com

DRIVERS
You will be in good hands with our uniformed, licensed, 
professional transit operators.  Every trip is a special occasion 
with emphasis on friendly service and safety.  Our drivers make 
you feel secure as you travel through the communities of 
Chester County.

ENHANCED SERVICES
The Krapf organization has the experience, vehicles and 
personnel to handle all of your transportation needs.  For more 
information about our deluxe Motorcoaches, Corporate Shuttles, 
Public Transit, Paratransit and School Buses please call 610-
431-6015.

GENERAL INFORMATION

1.  Exact change only for all fares.  Drivers will not make
     change.

2.  One child not exceeding 42 inches in height will be carried
      free, if accompanied by an adult fare paying passenger.

3.  Senior Citizens (age 65 or older) are entitled to free
     transportation at all times.  Passengers
     desiring the Senior Citizen discount must display a valid
     Medicare card or Senior Citizen Transit I.D. Card or other
     document displaying birth date or age.

4.  For disabled persons with a valid Medicare card or 
     Pennsylvania Reduced Transit Fare I.D. card, the fare will be
     $1.25.  This discounted fare is valid during the following 
     hours:  Monday through Friday 6:30 - 11:00 PM,
     Saturday 5:00 - 11:00 PM, Sunday 5:00 - 6:25 PM.

FARE INFORMATION
Krapf’s Transit cannot assume responsibility for inconvenience, 
expense or damages resulting in errors in timetables, delayed 
routes, failure to make connections, or for shortage of 
equipment.  The schedules shown in this timetable are subject 
to change without notice.

RESPONSIBILITY

82

82

BUS

30

BUS

30

BUS

30

CONNECTIONS WITH ROUTE “A”

READ DOWN AM AM AM AM AM PM PM PM PM

STRODE AVE, COATESVILLE 6:00 7:55 8:55 10:25 11:10 12:35 2:05 3:10 4:20

LINCOLN HWY & CALN RD, 

CALN TWP
6:10 8:08 9:08 10:37 11:22 12:47 2:17 3:22 4:32

LINCOLN HWY & PA ROUTE 

340, THORNDALE
6:15 8:15 9:15 10:44 11:29 12:54 2:24 3:28 4:38

DOWNINGTOWN TRAIN 

STATION
6:19 8:19 9:19 10:48 11:33 12:58 2:28 3:32 4:42

LINCOLN HWY & BELL 

TAVERN RD
6:25 8:26 9:26 10:55 11:41 1:06 2:35 3:39 4:49

OAKLANDS BLVD & 

CREAMERY WAY
6:29 8:31 9:31 11:00 11:46 1:11 2:40 3:44 4:54

EXTON SQUARE MALL 6:36 8:39 9:39 11:08 11:54 1:19 2:48 3:52 5:02

POTTSTOWN PK & BOOT RD 6:42 8:45 9:45 11:14 12:00 1:25 2:55 3:59 5:09

WEST CHESTER 

TRANSPORTATION CENTER
6:51 8:55 9:55 11:24 12:10 1:35 3:06 4:10 5:20

AM AM AM AM PM PM PM PM PM

READ DOWN AM AM AM AM AM PM PM PM PM

WEST CHESTER 

TRANSPORTATION CENTER
7:00 8:00 9:00 10:05 11:30 1:00 2:05 3:15 4:20

POTTSTOWN PK & BOOT RD 7:08 8:08 9:09 10:15 11:40 1:10 2:15 3:25 4:30

EXTON SQUARE MALL 7:14 8:14 9:16 10:22 11:47 1:17 2:22 3:32 4:37

OAKLANDS BLVD & 

CREAMERY WAY
7:20 8:20 9:22 10:30 11:55 1:25 2:30 3:40 4:45

LINCOLN HWY & BELL 

TAVERN RD
7:25 8:25 9:27 10:35 12:00 1:30 2:35 3:45 4:50

DOWNINGTOWN TRAIN 

STATION
7:32 8:32 9:34 10:43 12:08 1:38 2:43 3:52 4:57

LINCOLN HWY & PA ROUTE 

340, THORNDALE
7:37 8:37 9:39 10:48 12:13 1:43 2:48 3:57 5:02

LINCOLN HWY & CALN RD, 

CALN TWP
7:41 8:41 9:45 10:53 12:18 1:48 2:53 4:02 5:07

STRODE AVE, COATESVILLE 7:49 8:50 9:55 11:04 12:29 1:59 3:04 4:13 5:18

AM AM AM AM PM PM PM PM PM

EASTBOUND TO EXTON SQUARE MALL 

AND WEST CHESTER

SUNDAY SERVICE

WESTBOUND TO EXTON SQUARE MALL 

AND COATESVILLE


	1: Schedule
	2: Map & Text

